specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines. 

The Controller General, IBM vide notification published in 

the Gazette of India Extra ordinary Part II Section (3) sub-section 
(ii) vide S.O.1856 (E) dated 23May 2017 has specified the non-
refundable processing fee of  Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand only) per Sq. Km. or part thereof for Mining Plan 
document submitted to the Indian Bureau of Mines for 
approval.(Annexure III). 

Additionally as per Rule 16 (3) of MCR 2016, the Indian 
Bureau of Mines is required to dispose of the application for

[...]

been prescribed by the Controller General, IBM vide S.O. 1856 
(E)dated 18th May 2016 and it is applicable to those Mining Plans 

submitted after 23rd May 2016, the date of its publications in the 
official gazette. (Annexure III). Presently the processing fee 

prescribed is Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 
per Sq. Km. or part thereof. (Rs. 25,000/- per 100 Ha or part 
thereof). The processing fees shall be submitted to IBM along with 
draft mining plan with Demand Draft drawn in favour of       
‘Drawing and Disbursing Officer, Indian Bureau of Mines, ---------